



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2479 of 2022

SMT. JACINTA TOPPO **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and others

Order Sheet

22.04.2026	Mr. Harish Khuntiya, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. T.L.Bareth, P.L. for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 1/2025, an application for amendment. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that vide order dated 07.04.2022, the respondent No. 1 has declared the period from 11.11.2019 to 31.01.2021 as dies-non and said order was not challenged in the writ petition. He would contend that the petitioner came to know regarding existence of such order after going to return filed by State, and thereafter, this application has been moved to avoid such order. He would pray to allow the application for amendment. On the other hand, learned counsel appearing for the State would oppose.



Heard.

Taking into consideration the submission made by Mr. Khuntiya, I.A. No. 1/2025 is allowed. The petitioner is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of seven days.

Call this matter thereafter.

**Sd/-
(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
Judge**